Valve Controller
AMTRONIC U
A1300/A1301
Type Series Booklet
Legal information/Copyright
Type Series Booklet AMTRONIC U
All rights reserved. The contents provided herein must neither be distributed, copied, reproduced,
edited or processed for any other purpose, nor otherwise transmitted, published or made available to a

1-
EN
Table 17: Type code of AMTRONIC U A1301
AMTRONIC U A001301 . . . . . . . . 7 . . 0 0 0 6 0 0
Sensors
Contact on printed circuit board
Sensor V3 NAMUR IFM
Sensor V3 NAMUR Pepperl &Fuchs
1
H
H
0
A
A
0
4
4
0
1
2
Position detection
1/Open and 1/Closed
1/O
1/C
1
3
4
Actual-position feedback
Without actual-position feedback
Actual-position feedback via passive 4-20 mA signal (2-wire
system)
0
4
Electrical connection
2 plugs, plastic, M20, IP67
2 cable glands, plastic, EEx ia ISO M20 (diameter 8 to 13)
2 cable glands, metal, EEx ia ISO M20 (diameter 8 to 13)
2 cable glands, metal, EEx dIIC ISO M20 (diameter 8.5 to 16)
0
W
X
€
Electro-pneumatic directional control valve
4/2 monostable – Open/closed
4/2 bistable – Open/closed
4/3 centre closed
P
Q
R
Voltage, electro-pneumatic directional control valve
24 V DC 7
Automation
Control Unit for Valves
24 AMTRONIC U
85
14
.8
39
/0
1-
EN
AMTRONIC U A001301 . . . . . . . . 7 . . 0 0 0 6 0 0
Actuator
ACTAIR 3 to 200 with closed-position travel stop
ACTAIR 3 to 200, with open-position travel stop
ACTELEC 400 to 1600
DYNACTAIR 1.5 to 25, Fail Closed in the event of control air
failure